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Peterson’s Test Prep

Type of Product

Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests

Practice Tests

Test Prep: Advanced Placement (AP)

Title

AP Art History Practice Tests

AP Biology Practice Tests

AP Calculus AB Practice Tests

AP Calculus BC Practice Tests

AP Chemistry Practice Tests

AP Computer Science Practice Tests

AP English Language and Composition Practice Tests
AP English Literature and Composition Practice Tests
AP Environmental Science

AP European History Practice Tests

AP Human Geography Practice Tests

AP Macroeconomics Practice Tests

AP Microeconomics Practice Tests

AP Physics 1 Practice Tests

AP Physics 2 Practice Tests

AP Physics C - Mechanics Practice Tests

AP Physics C - Electricity and Magnetism Practice Tests
AP Psychology Practice Tests

AP Spanish Practice Tests

AP Statistics Practice Tests

AP U.S. Government and Politics Practice Tests

AP U.S. History Practice Tests

AP World History Practice Tests

Practice
Tests
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Content
Update
2021
2022
2020
2020
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2020
2020
2022
2020
2022
2022
2023
2023
2020
2022
2020
2022
2022
2020

Winter 2023

Last Official
Test Update
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020



Peterson’s Test Prep Winter 2023

Test Prep: High School

Type of Product Title Practice Tests | Multimedia Content Last Official
Content Update Test Update

High School Entrance Exams

Practice Tests Cooperative Entrance Examination (COOP) Practice Tests 2 ] 2020 2004
Practice Tests High School Placement Test (HSPT) Practice Tests 5 L] 2020 2012
Course High School Placement Test (HSPT) Course 5 |Z[ 2022 2012
Practice Sets Independent School Entrance Examination (ISEE) Practice Sets 2 v 2023 2016
Practice Tests Secondary School Admission Test (SSAT) Practice Tests 2 | 2023 2012
Practice Tests SHSAT Exam Prep 2 L] 2021 2020
Course Test for Admission into Catholic High Schools (TACHS) Course 5 |Z[ 2022 2019

High School Equivalency Exams

Course HIiSET Prep Course 2 V1 2022 2016
Course GED Prep Course 5 V] 2022 2015
Practice Tests Examenes de Practica del GED en Espafiol 3 ] 2021 2015
Practice Tests TASC Practice Tests 2 V] 2020 2015

Florida Standards Assessment (FSA) Exams
Practice Tests FSA - Algebra 1 EOC Practice Tests
Practice Tests FSA - ELA 10 Practice Tests

H

00

2020 2014
2020 2014

State of Texas Assessments of Academic Readiness (STAAR) Exams

Practice Tests STAAR - Algebra | Practice Tests 2 ] 2020 2013
Practice Tests STAAR - Biology Practice Tests 2 L] 2020 2013
Practice Tests STAAR - English | Practice Tests 2 [] 2020 2013
Practice Tests STAAR - English Il Practice Tests 2 ] 2020 2013
Practice Tests STAAR - U.S. History Practice Tests 2 [] 2020 2013



Peterson’s Test Prep Winter 2023

Test Prep: College

Type of Product Title Practice Tests | Multimedia Content Last Official
Content Update Test Update

College Admission - ACT
Course ACT Course 4 V] 2022 2015
[] 2021 2015

Practice Tests ACT Practice Tests 11

College Admission - SAT/PSAT

H

Practice Tests PSAT Practice Tests L] 2020 2015
Course SAT Course |Z[ 2022 2016
Practice Tests SAT Practice Tests 9 L] 2021 2016

Graduate Admission Exams

Practice Tests GMAT Practice Tests 3 ] 2021 2018
Practice Tests GRE Practice Tests 8 M 2022 2012
Practice Tests LSAT Practice Tests 2 ] 2018 2019
Practice Tests MCAT Practice Tests 3 L] 2019 2015
Practice Tests Miller Analogies Practice Tests 3 M 2022 2004
Practice Tests PCAT Practice Tests 3 L] 2021 2019

College Placement Exams

Course Accuplacer Course 3 V] 2021 2016
Practice Tests TABE Practice Tests 2 L] 2021 2020
Practice Tests Texas Success Initiative Assessment 2.0 (TSIA2) 3 L] 2021 2020
Practice Tests ASSET Practice Tests 2 L] 2021 2020
Practice Tests PERT Practice Tests 2 ] 2021 2020
Practice Tests THEA Practice Tests 2 L] 2021 2020



Peterson’s Test Prep Winter 2023

Test Prep: CLEP

Practice Multimedia Content Last Official

Type of Product Title Tests Content Update Test Update

College Level Examination Program (CLEP) Exams

Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests

Practice Tests

CLEP American Government Practice Tests

CLEP American Literature Practice Tests

CLEP Analyzing and Interpreting Literature Practice Tests
CLEP Biology Practice Tests

CLEP Introductory Business Law Practice Tests
CLEP Calculus Practice Tests

CLEP Chemistry Practice Tests

CLEP College Algebra Practice Tests

CLEP College Composition Practice Tests

CLEP College Composition Modular Practice Tests
CLEP College Mathematics Practice Tests

CLEP English Literature Practice Tests

CLEP Financial Accounting Practice Tests

CLEP French Practice Tests

CLEP History of the United States | Practice Tests
CLEP History of the United States Il Practice Tests
CLEP Human Growth & Development Practice Tests
CLEP Humanities Practice Tests

CLEP Information Systems Practice Tests

CLEP Introduction to Educational Psychology Practice Tests
CLEP Introductory Psychology Practice Tests

CLEP Introductory Sociology Practice Tests

CLEP Natural Sciences Practice Tests

CLEP Pre-Calculus Practice Tests

CLEP Principles of Macroeconomics Practice Tests
CLEP Principles of Management Practice Tests

CLEP Principles of Marketing Practice Tests
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2017
2015
2019
2015
2015
2017
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2018
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2015
2017
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2017
2016
2017
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2017
2015
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2017
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2015
2019



Peterson’s Test Prep Winter 2023

Test Prep: CLEP & DSST

. Practice Multimedia Content Last Official
Type of Product Title
Tests Content Update Test Update
Practice Tests CLEP Principles of Microeconomics Practice Tests 3 | 2020 2015
Practice Tests CLEP Social Sciences and History Practice Tests 3 v 2022 2017
Practice Tests CLEP Spanish Language Practice Tests 3 L] 2020 2015
Practice Tests CLEP Western Civilization | Practice Tests 3 V] 2020 2019
Practice Tests CLEP Western Civilization Il Practice Tests 3 | 2020 2015

DSST (formerly DANTES Subject Standardized Tests)

Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests

Practice Tests

DSST A History of the Vietnam War

DSST Art of the Western World

DSST Astronomy Exam Prep

DSST Business Ethics in Society Exam Prep

DSST Business Math Exam Prep

DSST Civil War and Reconstruction Exam Prep
DSST College Algebra Exam Prep

DSST Computing and Information Technology Practice Tests
DSST Criminal Justice Exam Prep

DSST Environmental Science Exam Prep

DSST Ethics in America Practice Tests

DSST Ethics in Technology Exam Prep

DSST Foundations of Education Exam Prep

DSST Fundamentals of Counseling Exam Prep
DSST Fundamentals of Cybersecurity Exam Prep
DSST General Anthropology Exam Prep

DSST Health and Human Development Exam Prep
DSST History of the Soviet Union Exam Prep

DSST Human Resource Management Exam Prep
DSST Introduction to Business Exam Prep
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Peterson’s Test Prep

Type of Product

Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests

Test Prep: DSST & Military

Title

DSST Introduction to Geography Exam Prep

DSST Introduction to Geology Exam Prep

DSST Introduction to Law Enforcement Exam Prep
DSST Introduction to World Religions Exam Prep

DSST Management Information Systems Practice Tests
DSST Math for Liberal Arts Exam Prep

DSST Money and Banking Exam Prep

DSST Organizational Behavior Exam Prep

DSST Personal Finance Exam Prep

DSST Principles of Advanced English Composition Exam Prep
DSST Principles of Finance Exam Prep

DSST Principles of Public Speaking Exam Prep

DSST Principles of Statistics Exam Prep

DSST Principles of Supervision Practice Tests

DSST Substance Abuse Practice Tests

DSST Technical Writing Exam Prep

Practice
Tests
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Winter 2023

Last Official
Test Update
2018
2019
2018
2017
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2017
2016
2016
2017

Military
Course
Course
Practice Tests
Course
Course
Course
Course

AFOQT Course
ASTB-E Course
ASVAB Practice Tests
ASVAB Prep Course
NAPT Course

OAR Course

SIFT Study Course
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2015
2013
2004
2002

N/A
2013

N/A



Peterson’s Test Prep

Type of Product

Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Course

Course

Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Course

Course

Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests

Test Prep: Career

Title

Accountant/Auditor Practice Tests

ACT WorkKeys: Applied Mathematics Practice Tests
ACT WorkKeys: Graphic Literacy Practice Tests

ACT WorkKeys: Workplace Documents Practice Tests
Alcohol and Drug Counselor (ADC) Exam Practice Tests
American Foreign Service Officer Practice Tests

ASWB (Association of Social Work Boards) Practice Tests
AT-SA Exam Prep

ATF Exam Practice Tests

California Basic Educational Skills Test (CBEST) Prep
Case Worker Exam Practice Tests

CDL Exam Prep

Certified Dental Assistant (CDA) Exam Prep

Certified Information Systems Security Professional (CISSP) Exam Prep

Civil Service Practice Tests
Clerical Exams Prep
CNA/HHA Exam Prep Course

CompTIA A+ (Core 1: 220-1101, and Core 2: 220-1103) Exam Prep

Corrections Officer Exam Practice Tests

Court Officer Exam Practice Tests

Dental Admission Test (DAT) Practice Tests
Dental Hygienist (NBDHE) Exam Practice Tests
EMT Exam Practice Tests

ExCPT Exam Prep

FBI Exam Practice Tests

Firefighter Exam Practice Tests

FTCE General Knowledge Practice Tests

FTCE Mathematics 6-12 Practice Tests

Practice
Tests
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Last Official
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Peterson’s Test Prep

Type of Product

Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Course

Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Course

Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests

Test Prep: Career

Title

FTCE Professional Education Practice Tests

HESI Exam Prep

ICE Exam Practice Tests

Massage Therapy Exam Prep Course

Journeyman Electrician

Journeyman Plumber Exam Prep

NCLEX-PN Prep Course

NCLEX-RN Practice Tests

Nursing Tests: PAX Practice Tests

Nursing Tests: PSB-RN Practice Tests

Nursing Tests: TEAS Practice Tests

Paramedic Exam Prep

Parole Officer Exam Practice Tests

Physical Therapy Assistant Exam Prep

Physician Assistant National Certifying Exam (PANCE) Prep

Police Officer Exam Practice Tests

Police Sergeant, Lieutenant, and Captain Promotion Practice Tests
Postal Worker Exam Prep: 474, 475, 478, 477

Praxis Biology: Content Knowledge (5235)

Praxis Chemistry: Content Knowledge (5245)

Praxis Core Practice Tests

Praxis Early Childhood Education (5025) Exam Prep

Praxis Elementary Education (5001: includes tests 5002, 5003, 5004, 5005)
Praxis Elementary Education: Content Knowledge (5018) Exam Prep
Praxis ESOL (5362) Exam Prep

Praxis Library Media Specialist (5311) Exam Prep

Praxis Mathematics: Content Knowledge (5161) Exam Prep

Praxis Middle School: Content Knowledge (5146) Exam Prep
Praxis Parapro (1755) Exam Prep

Practice
Tests
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2021
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2021
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Winter 2023

Last Official
Test Update
2020
2021
2020
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2020
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2020
varies
2020
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Peterson’s Test Prep Winter 2023

Test Prep: Career and International

Type of Product Title Practice Multimedia Content Last Official
Tests Content Update Test Update
Practice Tests Praxis School Leadership: Licensure Assessment (6990) Exam Prep 2 ] 2022 2020
Practice Tests Praxis World and U.S. History: Content Knowledge (5941) Exam Prep 2 ] 2022 2020
Practice Tests Probation Officer Exam Practice Tests 4 ] 2020 varies
Practice Tests PTCE (Pharmacy Technician) Practice Tests 5 L] 2021 2020
Practice Tests Public Safety Dispatcher / 9-11 Operator Practice Tests 2 | 2021 varies
Practice Tests Radiologic Technologist (ARRT) Exam Prep 3 ] 2021 2021
Practice Tests Real Estate Exam Practice Tests 6 ] 2020 varies
Practice Tests State Trooper Exam Practice Tests 3 ] 2020 varies
Practice Tests Surgical Technician Exam Prep 3 Il 2021 2021
Course TSA Exam Prep Course 3 | 2021 2020
Practice Tests U.S. Border Patrol Exam Practice Tests 3 | 2022 2019
Course Veterinary Technician Exam (VTNE) Prep Course 3 |Z| 2022 2020

International

Course Becoming a US Citizen 5 M 2021 2020
Practice Tests I[ELTS Exam Prep 2 V] 2021 2020
Practice Tests TOEFL iBT Practice Tests 3 V1 2020 2019
Practice Sets TOEFL Reading Comprehension Practice Sets 3 M 2020 2019
Practice Sets TOEFL Structure and Written Expression Practice Sets 3 M 2020 2019
Practice Sets TOEFL Vocabulary Practice Sets 3 M 2020 2019
Practice Tests TOEIC Practice Tests 3 M 2021 2006



Peterson’s Test Prep

Type of Product

Course
Course
Videos
Videos
Videos

Foundational Skills

Title

Basic Skills English & Writing Tutorials

Basic Skills Math Tutorials
Math Tutorial Streaming Videos
Microsoft Office Tutorial Videos

Microsoft Windows 11 Tutorial Videos

Grades 6-8
Question Banks
Question Banks
Question Banks
Grades 9-12

Math Basic Skills: Grades 6-8 Question Banks
Reading Basic Skills: Grades 6-8 Question Banks
Writing Basic Skills: Grades 6-8 Question Banks

Question Banks
Question Banks
Question Banks
Question Banks
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Practice Tests
Question Banks
Question Banks
Question Banks
Question Banks

Math Basic Skills: Grades 9-12 Question Banks
Reading Basic Skills: Grades 9-12 Question Banks
Science Basic Skills: Grades 9-12 Question Banks
Writing Basic Skills: Grades 9-12 Question Banks

Biology E/M Practice Tests
Chemistry Practice Tests
French Practice Tests
Literature Practice Tests

Math Level 1 Practice Tests
Math Level 2 Practice Tests
Physics Practice Tests

Spanish Practice Tests

U.S. History Practice Tests
World History Practice Tests
STEM Resources - Mathematics
STEM Resources - Pre- Engineering
STEM Resources - Science
STEM Resources - Technology

Winter 2023
Question Multimedia Content
Banks Content Update
N/A v 2019
N/A | 2021
N/A v 2020
N/A | 2021
N/A v 2022
27 ] 2019
5 ] 2019
15 ] 2019
5 ] 2019
6 ] 2019
23 ] 2019
14 ] 2019
3 ] 2019
3 ] 2019
3 ] 2019
3 ] 2019
3 ] 2019
3 ] 2019
3 ] 2019
3 ] 2019
3 ] 2019
3 ] 2019
29 v 2019
14 ] 2020
26 v 2020
12 ] 2019



Peterson’s Test Prep

Content Area

High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
College
College
College
College
Graduate
Graduate
International
International
Military
Career
Career
Career
Career
Career
Career
Career
Career
Career
Military
Career

eBooks

Title

Master the™ Catholic High School Entrance Exams 2021
Master the™ HiSET Exam

Master the™ SSAT & ISEE

Master the™ GED Test 2020

Master the™ AP English Language & Composition Exam
Master the™ AP English Literature & Composition Exam
Master the™ AP U.S. History Exam

Master the™ SAT® 2020

Master the™ DSST Exams - Volume 1

Master the™ DSST Exams - Volume 2

Master the™ PSAT/NMSQT Exam

Peterson's ACT Prep Guide

Master the™ GMAT

Master the™ GRE General Test

How to Become a U.S. Citizen

Master the™ TOEFL Vocabulary

Master the™ ASVAB

Master the™ Civil Service Exams

Master the™ EMT Basic Certification

Master the™ Firefighter Exam

Master the™ NCLEX-PN Exam

Master the™ Nursing School & Allied Health Entrance Exams

Master the™ PCAT

Master the™ Praxis Il Exam

Master the™ Public Safety Dispatch/911 Operator Exam
Master the™ Real Estate License Exams

Master the™ Military Flight Aptitude Test

Master the™ Police Officer Exam

Edition

25th
2nd
9th
31st
3rd
3rd
3rd
1st
Tst
1st
6th
3rd
22nd
26th
Sth
1st
23rd
6th
4th
18th
Sth
20th
2nd
19th
4th
7th
9th
19th

Publisher

Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's
Peterson's

Peterson's

Copyright
Year
2020
2018
2014
2020
2017
2017
2018
2020
2017
2017
2017
2019
2015
2020
2010
2006
2018
2019
2019
2020
2018
2019
2018
2007
2015
2010
2017
2015

Winter 2023

Last Official
Test Update

2016
2016
2012
2015
2020
2021
2021
2016
varies
varies
2015
2015
2018
2012
2008
2019
2002
varies
varies
varies
2017
varies
2018
varies
varies
varies
varies

varies



